Young Lawyers Section Executive Committee Nomination Form

The Executive Committee of the Young Lawyers Section has the responsibility for the general supervision and control of the affairs and activities of the Section, subject to the Bylaws of the Association and the Bylaws of the Section.

The Executive Committee of the Young Lawyers Section is comprised of four (4) officers of the Section; one (1) representative and one (1) alternate representative member from each judicial district of New York State; four (4) YLS delegates and (1) YLS alternate delegate to the New York State Bar Association's House of Delegates; one (1) YLS delegate from the New York State Bar Association to the American Bar Association's House of Delegates; all chairpersons of the standing committees of the YLS; all liaisons from the YLS to other sections, divisions or committees of the New York State Bar Association; and the Editors of Perspective.

Full Name	e:	
Address: _		
		Fax Number:
Email Add	dress:	
	Sought:	
Number of	f Years in the Young Lawyers Section:	
	rior Executive Committee Positions and Con	•
	contributions to YLS (speaking, chairing prog	· ,
_		

Please set forth your goals for YLS in the event you are chosen for the year 2022 – 2023
THE SECOND PORTION OF THIS FORM IS FOR CURRENT DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES AND SECTION LIAISONS SEEKING REAPPOINTMENT
Please describe all the events you coordinated in your district, or with your substantive section.
Be sure to include the cost, profit or loss, member attendance and any improvements made on
the event, if it has been conducted on another occasion.
If re-appointed as a district representative or section liaison, what events/program activities do
you plan to accomplish within the next year? Include the dates of each activity, the projected cost, and how you will determine if the action was a success.
Please email your nomination form by Wednesday, December 8, 2021

Email completed nomination forms to:
 Julie Houth, Esq.
YLS Nominating Committee Chair at:
 __jhouth@gmail.com
 and cc Amy Jasiewicz at
 ajasiewicz@nysba.org